Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 201266I  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  July 10, 2014 1
DATA SHEET
SKY67101-396LF: 0.4 to 1.2 GHz High Linearity, Active Bias
Low-Noise Amplifier
Applications
 GSM, CDMA, WCDMA, and TD-SCDMA cellular infrastructure
 Ultra low-noise systems

5
6
RF Input RF Output
VDD
× ×
×
C8
DNI
C7
1000 pF
Figure 16. SKY67101-396LF Evaluation Board Schematic
Table 5. SKY67101-396LF Evaluation Board Bill of Materials
(VDD = 4.0 V, IDD = 56 mA and VDD = 3.3 V, IDD = 46 mA)
Component Description Value Size Manufacturer Mfr Part Number
C1 Capacitor 4.7 pF 0402 Murata GJM GJM1555C1H4R7CB01
C2 Capacitor 47 pF 0402 Murata GRM GRM1555C1H470JZ01
C3 Capacitor 0.1 μF 0402 Murata GRM GRM155R71H104KA01
C4 Capacitor 3.3 pF 0402 Murata GRM GRM1555C1H3R3JZ01
C5 Capacitor 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM GRM1555C1H101JZ01
C6 Capacitor 10 pF 0402 Murata GRM GRM1555C1H100JZ01
C7 Capacitor 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM GRM155R71H102KA01
C8   DNI
L1 Inductor 9.0 nH 0402 Coilcraft HP 0402HP-9N0XJL
L2 Inductor 4.3 nH 0402 TDK MLG1005S4N3S
R1 Resistor 1.3 K Ω 0402 Panasonic ERJ2GEJ132X